CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
CERTIFIED & CO-CURRICULAR PERSONNEL EMPLOYMENT / ACTION
December 19, 2024

A. RESIGNATIONS / RETIREMENTS / OTHER

CERTIFIED

EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSITION EFFECTIVE DATE
Cheek, Jozie SC Special Ed Teacher Resignation 12/20/2025
Kirby, Nathan CCHS Social Studies Teacher Resignation 12/20/2024
Lawson, Zephaniah HHS English Teacher Resignation 12/4/2024
Young, Shawncey HHS ELA Teacher Retirement 11/30/2024
CO-CURRICULAR

B. LEAVE OF ABSENCE

CERTIFIED

EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSTION TYPE OF LEAVE EFFECTIVE DATE

C. TRANSFER

CERTIFIED

EMPLOYEE FROM TO EFFECTIVE DATE

Armstrong, Anita
Butler-Gilmore, Taylor
Crider, Mindy

Groom, Olivia
Hickman, Megan
Hollimon, Alyssa

King, Rebecca

Lint, Kimberly

West, Traicoryon

CO-CURRICULAR

Assistant Principal @ CR
5th Grade Math Teacher @ FR
Guidance Counselor @ GA
Preschool Teacher @ MLKELC
Assistant Principal @ BGLA
Curriculum Specialist @ Ml
Elementary Teacher @ SF
Assistant Principal @ FR (228 Days)
Reading Teacher @ HMS

DW K-12 Literacy Coach
34 Grade Math Teacher @ SF
Guidance Counselor @ CCMS
Elementary Teacher @ FR
Assistant Principal @ FR
Assistant Principal @ CR
Interventionist @ CCMS
Principal @ MLK ELC (238 Days)
Music/Choir Teacher @ HMS

1/1/2025
01/01/2025
12/2/2024
1/1/2025
12/09/2024
1/1/2025
1/1/2025
12/4/2024
12/16/2024

D. EMPLOYMENT

CERTIFIED

EMPLOYEE
Cross, Natalie
Grubbs, JaEricka
Lewis, Monique
Tiell, Julie
Valle, Natasha

SUBSTITUTES

TEACHER (EMERGENCY)

TEACHER (CERTIFIED)

LOCATION POSTION
HMS Science Teacher
BGLA Teacher
FR Principal
PE Behavior Interventionist
HMS ELA Teacher

EFFECTIVE DATE
11/06/2024
12/9/2024
11/13/2024
12/12/2024
12/16/2024



| CO-CURRICULAR

EMPLOYEE
Giles, Jane
Hinton, Julie

Certified & Co-Curricular Personnel Employment/Action

December 19, 2024
LOCATION POSTION EFFECTIVE DATE
FR Tutor 12/2/2024
FR Tutor 12/2/2024

E. PERSONNEL DISCIPLINARY ACTION OF SUSPENSION/TERMINATION)

F. OTHER PERSONNEL MATTERS/REQUESTS
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