## CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS CERTIFIED & CO-CURRICULAR PERSONNEL EMPLOYMENT / ACTION December 19, 2024

	A.	<b>RESIGNATIONS / RETIREMENTS</b>	/ OTHER	
CERTIFIED				
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSITION		<b>EFFECTIVE DATE</b>
Cheek, Jozie	SC	Special Ed Teacher	Resignation	12/20/2025
Kirby, Nathan	CCHS	Social Studies Teacher	Resignation	12/20/2024
Lawson, Zephaniah	HHS	English Teacher	Resignation	12/4/2024
Young, Shawncey	HHS	ELA Teacher	Retirement	11/30/2024
CO-CURRICULAR				
		B. LEAVE OF ABSENCE		
CERTIFIED				
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSTION	TYPE OF LEAVE	<b>EFFECTIVE DATE</b>

C. TRANSFER			
CERTIFIED			
EMPLOYEE	FROM	то	<b>EFFECTIVE DATE</b>
Armstrong, Anita	Assistant Principal @ CR	DW K-12 Literacy Coach	1/1/2025
Butler-Gilmore, Taylor	5 <sup>th</sup> Grade Math Teacher @ FR	3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade Math Teacher @ SF	01/01/2025
Crider, Mindy	Guidance Counselor @ GA	Guidance Counselor @ CCMS	12/2/2024
Groom, Olivia	Preschool Teacher @ MLKELC	Elementary Teacher @ FR	1/1/2025
Hickman, Megan	Assistant Principal @ BGLA	Assistant Principal @ FR	12/09/2024
Hollimon, Alyssa	Curriculum Specialist @ MI	Assistant Principal @ CR	1/1/2025
King, Rebecca	Elementary Teacher @ SF	Interventionist @ CCMS	1/1/2025
Lint, Kimberly	Assistant Principal @ FR (228 Days)	Principal @ MLK ELC (238 Days)	12/4/2024
West, Traicoryon	Reading Teacher @ HMS	Music/Choir Teacher @ HMS	12/16/2024

D. EMPLOYMENT			
CERTIFIED			
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSTION	EFFECTIVE DATE
Cross, Natalie	HMS	Science Teacher	11/06/2024
Grubbs, JaEricka	BGLA	Teacher	12/9/2024
Lewis, Monique	FR	Principal	11/13/2024
Tiell, Julie	PE	Behavior Interventionist	12/12/2024
Valle, Natasha	HMS	ELA Teacher	12/16/2024

SUBSTITUTES		
TEACHER	(EMERGENCY)	

CO-CURRICULAR

TEACHER (CERTIFIED)

CO-CURRICULAR	
---------------	--

EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSTION	EFFECTIVE DATE
Giles, Jane	FR	Tutor	12/2/2024
Hinton, Julie	FR	Tutor	12/2/2024

## E. PERSONNEL DISCIPLINARY ACTION OF SUSPENSION/TERMINATION)

F. OTHER PERSONNEL MATTERS/REQUESTS